WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1978

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 6

(By Mr. Jonkovica : Mr. Reely)

PASSED February 3, 1978

In Effect minely plays from Passage

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 6

(By Mr. Tonkovich and Mr. NEELEY)

[Passed February 3, 1978; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section twenty-two, article twenty-six, chapter sixteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the conduct of proceedings of the West Virginia resource recovery-solid waste disposal authority.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section twenty-two, article twenty-six, chapter sixteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 26. WEST VIRGINIA RESOURCE RECOVERY-SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL AUTHORITY.

§16-26-22. Conduct of proceedings of authority.

- 1 The authority shall comply with all of the requirements
- 2 in article nine-a, chapter six of this code.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the Senate. To take effect ninety days from passage. Clerk of the House of De President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates The within is affecte this the 10

RECEIVED

FEB 8 9 46 AM '78 OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR